of this ordinance, pursuant to the provisions of section 248 of the Greater New York 
Charter. 

Sec. 3. There shall be and hereby is imposed and levied upon the estates, real 
and personal, subject to taxation, of and within the County of New York, the sum of 
two million five hundred and ninety-two thousand one hundred and eighty-nine dollars 
($2,592,189), to pay the expenses and charges of said county for the year i906, included 
in the Budget, and the further sum of two hundred and ninety-nine thousand nine 
hundred and twenty-two dollars and twelve cents ($299,922.12) paid during the 
year 1905, from the proceeds of Special Revenue Bonds, for county charges or liabili-
ties of said county as provided by subdivisions 3 and 7 of section 188 of the Greater 
New York Charter, amounting together to the sum of two million eight hundred and 
ninety-two thousand one hundred and eleven dollars and twelve cents ($2,892,111.12), 
and there shall also be and there is hereby imposed and levied upon said estates within 
said county 2 per cent. of said last-mentioned sum, or fifty-seven thousand eight 
hundred and forty-two dollars and twenty-two cents ($57,842.22), which last-

[...]

and forty-nine thousand nine hundred and fifty-three dollars and thirty-four cents 
($2,949,953.34). 

Sec. 4. There shall be and hereby is imposed and levied upon the estates, real 
and personal, subject to taxation, of and within the County of Kings, the sum of one 
million three hundred and five thousand four hundred and ninety-two dollars and fifty 
cents ($1,305,492.50),  to pay the expenses and charges of said county for the year 1906, 
included in the Budget, and the further sum of forty-three thousand seven hundred and 
eighty-eight dollars and ninety-four cents ($43,788.94),  paid during the year 1905, from 
the proceeds of Special Revenue Bonds, for county charges or liabilities of said county

[...]

the taxes imposed and levied by this section, pursuant to the provisions of section 
248 of the Greater New York Charter, and making a total sum imposed and levied 
by this section upon the estates, real and personal, subject to taxation, of and 
within the County of Kings, of one million three hundred and seventy-six thousand 
two hundred and sixty-seven dollars and seven cents ($1,376,267.07). 

Sec. 5. There shall be and hereby is imposed and levied upon the estates, real and 
personal, subject to taxation, of and within the County of Queens, the sum of one 
hundred and eighty-seven thousand one hundred and forty-four dollars ($187,144), 
to pay the expenses and charges of said county for the year i906, included in the 
Budget, and the further sum of thirty-eight thousand and seventy-three dollars and 
fifty-eight cents ($38,073.58), paid during the year 1905, from the proceeds of Special

[...]

and twenty-nine thousand seven hundred and twenty-one dollars and ninety-three cents 
($229,721.93) 

Sec. 6. There shall be and hereby is imposed and levied upon the estates, real and 
personal, subject to taxation, of and within the County of Richmond, the sum of sixty-
six thousand five hundred and thirty-five dollars ($66,535),  to pay the expenses and 
charges of said county for the year i906, included in the Budget, and the further sum of 
five hundred and five dollars and three cents ($505.03), paid during the year 1905, from 
the proceeds of Special Revenue Bonds, for county charges or liabilities of said county, 
as provided by subdivisions 3 and 7  of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, 
amounting together to the sum of sixty-seven thousand and forty dollars and 
three cents ($67,040.03), and there shall also be and there is hereby imposed and levied 
upon said estates within said county 2 per cent. of said last-mentioned 
sum or one thousand three hundred and forty dollars and eighty cents 
($i,34o.8o), which last-stated sum is imposed 4s necessary for the purpose

[...]

The assessment rolls of the estates, real and personal, subject to taxation 
of and within The City of New York, for the year 1906, are hereby ratified, approved 
and confirmed and the aggregate amount of the assessed valuations of said estates 
for such year is hereby fixed at the sum of six billion three hundred and five million 
seven hundred and ninety-four thousand one hundred and eighty-five dollars 
($6,305,794,185), in accordance with the returns of the Commissioners of Taxes and 
Assessments for said year submitted to the Board of Aldermen on the 2d day of 
July, 1906. 

Sec. 8. The rates of tax upon the estates, real and personal, subject to taxation 
of and within The City of New York, and the several counties and boroughs included